among ventricular remodeling patterns. Post-hoc tests 
further elucidate specific group differences in LVMI, LV 
RWT, and EDVi, contributing valuable insights into the 
cardiac structural variations associated with different 
remodeling patterns.  

Discussion  

Our study included two hundred eight (208) patients 
aged 18-40 years old. Majority were aged 31-40 (64.4%) 
, female (54.8%) , and under the BMI classification of 
obese (52.9%). The presence of comorbidities showed 
varying percentages per comorbidity, with Hypertension 

Table III. Association of the Clinical Profile and LV Remodeling as Shown in Transthoracic